



The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Jif To Go® Dippers Creamy Peanut Butter with Pretzels

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts Serv Size 1 unit Calories 250 Fat Cal 140 <small>*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small>	Amount / Serving	%DV*	Amount / Serving	%DV*
	Total Fat 16g	25%	Total Carb 21g	7%
	Sat Fat 2.5g	13%	Fiber 3g	10%
	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 3g	
	Cholest 0mg	0%	Protein 8g	
	Sodium 360mg	15%		
	Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 2% • Iron 4%			

INGREDIENTS:
PEANUT BUTTER:
MADE FROM ROASTED PEANUTS AND SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT. **PRETZELS:**
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR CORN), BAKING SODA, MALT SYRUP (BARLEY).

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION	Conforms to 21CFR164 Subpart B- Requirements for Specific Standardized Tree Nut and Peanut Products.
ALLERGENS	Peanuts and Wheat
KOSHER CERTIFICATION	Orthodox Union - Pareve
LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS	None

STORAGE & HANDLING

Ambient temperature, dry recommended.

SHELF LIFE

SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 7 months from production date

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I certify that the above information is true and correct. Product specification information does not represent lot specific data.

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager

CERTIFICATION DATE 08/13/2015

REVISION NUMBER: 02



The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Jif To Go® Dippers Creamy Peanut Butter with Pretzels

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts Serv Size 1 unit Calories 250 Fat Cal 140 <small>*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small>	Amount / Serving	%DV*	Amount / Serving	%DV*
	Total Fat 16g	25%	Total Carb 21g	7%
	Sat Fat 2.5g	13%	Fiber 3g	10%
	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 3g	
	Cholest 0mg	0%	Protein 8g	
	Sodium 360mg	15%		
	Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 0%	
			Calcium 2%	
			Iron 4%	

INGREDIENTS:
PEANUT BUTTER:
 MADE FROM ROASTED PEANUTS AND SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT. **PRETZELS:**
 ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (**WHEAT FLOUR**, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR CORN), BAKING SODA, MALT SYRUP (BARLEY).

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I certify that the above information is true and correct. Product specification information does not represent lot specific data.

Danette Cozart, Corporate QA Manager

CERTIFICATION DATE

08/13/2015

REVISION NUMBER: 02